William Bailey

MAYOR

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Transportation Report 2018
September 19, 2018

National League of Cities

2018 City Summit

Los Angeles, CA

November 7-10, 2018

Refund from NLC - unable to attend event

March Air Civic Leader Tour
October 1-2, 2018

League of California Cities

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Riverside County Division General Membership meeting

September 12-14, 2018

League of California Cities

2018 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 12-14, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Transportation Reports
September 18, 2018

20th Annual Nuestra Navidad Breakfast
December 12, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Military Affairs Trophy Dinner
November 14, 2018

Rivers and Land Conservancy Annual Gala
October 11, 2018

County of Riverside

Supervisor John Tavaglione Farewell & Retirement Celebration

October 25, 2018

2018 Inland Empire Economic Forecast
October 11, 2018

RCCD Foundation
Chancellor's Dinner
October 11, 2018

Riverside University Health System Foundation
Festival of Lights Gala
November 20, 2018

Luncheon meeting with Luke Villalobas, Nathan Mustafa, Eric Lewis, Jason Markley,

and Vicki Yearinn
Re: Ciclovia
October 24, 2018

Luncheon meeting with Mary Kopaskie
Re: Planning
October 18, 2018

Luncheon meeting with UCR Chancellor Wilcox
Re: Local issues
December 12, 2018

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Annual Meeting
February 20, 2019

Riverside Police Foundation
Chief's Breakfast
March 14, 2018

Date

7127/2018

7127/2018

9/27/2018

9/27/2018

9/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

10/27/2018

11/27/2018

11/29/2018

11/29/2018

1/24/2019

1/24/2019

2/27/2019

Expenses
$ 360.45
$ 514.30
$ 36.98
$ 25.25
$ 29.54

Airfare Reqistration

$

$

$

50.00

545.00

40.00

50.00

30.00

50.00

100.00

35.00

147.00

150.00

150.00

70.00

50.00

Reimbursements

445.00



National League of Cities

2019 NLC Congressional City Conference
Washington, DC

March 9-13, 2019

Inland California Rising meeting
Sacramento, CA
February 19, 2019

Big City Mayor's meeting
Sacramento, CA
March 19, 2019

Path of Life
Helping the Homeless Find A Haven for Hope
April 15, 2019

44th Annual Neighborhoods USA Conference
Palm Springs, CA
May 15-18, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Kim Ellis of CBU
Re: Local issues
February 21, 2019

Breakfast meeting with RUSD Superintendent David Hansen
Re: Local issues
February 27, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Tim Malony
Re: The Grove Project
February 27, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Vice Mayor Erlangen
Re: Sister City delegation
March 2, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon meeting
May 28, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Leadership Riverside Commencement
June 14, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
May 9, 2019

University of California Riverside
99 for Title IX
May 31, 2019

University of California Riverside
Tribute Dinner for Senator Robert Presely
May 9, 2019

Riverside Arts Academy
RAA's Art of Giving Havana Nights
May 15, 2019

Luncheon meeting with Sport Commission
Re: Local issues
April 16, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Expenses **
*Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the Mayor's
departmental budget after reimbursements

Date

2/27/2019

2/27/2019

3/27/2019

3/27/2019

3/27/2019

4/4/2019

4/4/2019

4/4/2019

4/4/2019

4/26/2019

5/2/2019

5/27/2019

5/27/2019

5/27/2019

5/27/2019

5/27/2019

6/27/2019

Expenses Airfare Reqistration

$ 33167 $1,050.99 $

$ 355.96

$ 16327 $ 151.25

$
$ 22.89 $
$ 38.08
$ 20.21
$ 51.48
$ 40.67
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 17.69

$ 165248 $1,55820 $

$ 5,953.93
$ 5,508.93

605.00

40.25

225.00

25.00

22.00

50.00

25.00

99.00

150.00

35.00

2,74325 $

Reimbursements

445.00



Al Zelinka

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

CITY MANAGER

Rose parade dry decoration luncheon
Irwindale, CA
November 19, 2017

Speaking engagement
Sacramento, CA
April 19-20, 2018

Luncheon meeting with Police Chief Diaz and Jim Fuson
Re: RPD contract renewal/Galleria at Tyler
April 30, 2018

League of California Cities Annual Conference
Long Beach, CA
September 13-14, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Transportation Reports
September 18, 2018

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Inland Empire
5th Birthday Party

October 18, 2018

Reimbursement from Al Zelinka for ticket

CALPELRA
Monterey, CA
December 2-12, 2018

2019 City Manager's Conference
San Diego, CA
February 13-15, 2019

California Police Chiefs Association
Police Chief City Manager Team Building
May 2-3, 2019

Rethinking Homelessness webinar
March 9, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
March 14, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019

CFAI Commission Hearing
Garden Grove, CA
March 12, 2019

League of California Cities
Riverside County Division meeting
March 11, 2019

Riverside Museum Associates
Annual Dinner
May 9, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Expenses **
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Managers
departmental budget after reimbursements

o
2
@

7/12/2018

7/12/2018

7/12/2018

7/27/2018

8/27/2018

9/26/2018

11/27/2018

11/27/2018

3/25/2019

3/27/2019

3/27/2019

3/27/2019

4/4/2019

5/1/2019

5/1/2019

Expenses Airfare

$ 18451
$ 66.25
$ 63.29
$ 43.82

$ 25693 $ 371.96

$ 169.40
$ 396.04
$ 16.00

$ 1,196.24 $ 371.96

$ 3,945.45
$ 3,895.45

Registration

$

$

525.00

50.00

435.00

650.00

480.00

112.25

25.00

25.00

40.00

35.00

237725 $

Reimbursements

50.00

50.00



Gary Geuss

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

CITY ATTORNEY

League of California Cities

2018 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

September 12-14, 2018

League of California Cities
2019 City Attorneys Conference
Monterey, CA

May 8-10, 2019

League of California Cities

2019 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA

October 16-18, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Attorneys departmental
budget after reimbursements

Expenses  Airfare  Registration Reimbursements

Date

8/27/2018 $  770.28 $
1/25/2019 $ 869.53 $172.96 $
6/27/2019 $

$ 1,639.81 $172.96 $

$ 3,562.77
$ 3,562.77

575.00

625.00

550.00

1,750.00 $ -



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Name Event Date Expenses Airfare Registration Reimbursements
CITY CLERK
Colleen J. Nicol 1IMC Foundation Meeting 7/27/2019 $ 414.00 $ 418.60

Little Rock, AR
October 26-29, 2018

New Law and Election Seminar 9/27/2019 $ 1,003.27 $ 62040 $ 475.00
San Francisco, CA
December 11-18, 2018

League of California Cities 9/27/2019 $ 952.72
2018 Annual Conference & Expo

Long Beach, CA

September 12-18, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 10/27/2018 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
October 11, 2018

IIMC Annual Conference 11/15/2018 $ 96780 $ 600.00 $ 624.50
Birmingham, AL

May 16-22, 2019

Reimbursement from Colleen Nicol for airfare/IIMC for registration

City Clerks Association of California 1/25/2019 $ 395.00
Annual Conference

Orange, CA

April 2-5, 2019

League of California Cities 6/27/2019 $ 700.00

2019 Annual Conference & Expo
Long Beach, CA
October 16-18, 2019

Sub Total $ 2,369.99 $2,006.80 $ 2,195.00 $ 624.50
Total Expense $ 6,571.79
Net Expenses** $ 5,947.29

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Clerks departmental
budget after reimbursements



Name

Mike Gardner
Ward |

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Event
CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 11, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 9, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 13, 2018

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Luncheon meeting
October 23, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 11, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 8, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
December 13, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
January 10, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon Meeting
January 22, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 14, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon meeting
March 26, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
General Luncheon meeting
May 28, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
June 13, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expenses

Net Expenses **
**Amount Reflects the Net Cost to the City Council
departmental budget after reimbursements

Date

7/27/2018

8/27/2018

9/27/2018

10/18/2018

10/27/2018

11/27/2018

12/27/2018

1/25/2019

1/31/2019

2/27/2019

4/24/2019

6/5/2019

6/27/2019

Expenses

$
$

313.00
313.00

Airfare

Registration Reimbursements

$

25.00

25.00

25.00

22.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

22.00

25.00

22.00

22.00

25.00

313.00 $ -



Andy Melendrez
Ward Il

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES

CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Leadership Graduation Reception
July 11, 2018

UC Regents
Citizens University Committee Breakfast Meeting
October 24, 2018

Latino Network
Nuestra Navidad event
December 12, 2018

UC Regents
Citizens University Committee Breakfast Meeting
January 23, 2019

26th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Walk-A-Thon
January 21, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Legislative Summit
October 12, 2018

BIA Riverside County Chapter
2019 Inland Empire Economic Forecast
January 31, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership
Annual Meeting
February 20, 2019

44th Annual NUSA Conference
Palm Springs, CA
May 15-18, 2019

UC Regents
Citizens University Committee Breakfast Meeting
April 24, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019

UC Regents
Citizens University Committee Breakfast Meeting
May 23, 2019

NAACP
Freedom Fund Awards
May 23, 2019

UC Regents
Citizens University Committee Breakfast Meeting
June 26, 2019

Mission Inn Foundation
Civic Achievement Awards
June 5, 2019

Riverside Downtown Partnership

General Luncheon meeting
May 28, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expenses
Net Expenses**

FISCAL YEAR 18/19

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental

budget after reimbursements

Date

7/27/2018

10/27/2018

12/27/2018

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

2/27/2019

3/27/2019

4/26/2019

4/26/2019

5/27/2019

5/27/2019

6/27/2019

6/27/2019

6/27/2019

Expenses  Airfare

$  395.40

$ 39540 $

$ 1,380.67
$ 1,380.67

Registration Reimbursements

$ 50.00
$ 19.00
$ 30.00
$ 19.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 80.00
$ 78.00
$ 249.27
$ 19.00
$ 30.00
$ 19.00
$ 100.00
$ 19.00
$ 175.00
$ 23.00

$ 985.27 $ -



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Name Event Date Expenses Airfare Reaqistration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL

Mike Soubirous  Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 7/27/2018 $ 30.00

Ward IlI Good Morning Riverside

June 14, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 11/27/2018 $ 30.00
Good Morning Riverside
September 13, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 6/27/2019 $ 30.00
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019
Sub Total $ - $ - $ 90.00 $ -
Total Expense $ 90.00
Net Expenses** $ 90.00

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements



Chuck Conder
Ward IV

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 12, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 9, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Transportation Report
September 19, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
September 13, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 11, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 8, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 14, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
March 14, 2019

Riverside Life Service
Good Friday Prayer Breakfast
April 19, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
May 9, 2019

Sub Total

Total Expense

Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements

Date

7127/2018

8/27/2018

9/26/2018

9/27/2018

10/27/2018

12/13/2018

2/27/2019

3/27/2019

4/26/2019

4/26/2019

5/27/2019

Expenses

$

$
$

340.00
340.00

Airfare

Registration Reimbursements

$

25.00

25.00

50.00

25.00

25.00

30.00

25.00

25.00

60.00

25.00

25.00

340.00 $ -



Chris MacArthur
Ward V

CITY COUNCIL

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
July 12, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
August 9, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
October 11, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
November 8, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
December 13, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
January 10, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
February 14, 2019

Civil Rights Institute of Inland Southern California
Meeting with Rose Mayes

Sacramento, CA

May 21, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce
Good Morning Riverside
April 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce

Good Morning Riverside
June 13, 2019

Sub Total

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Total Expense
Net Expenses**
**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental

budget after reimbursements

Date

7/27/2018

8/27/2018

10/27/2018

11/27/2018

12/27/2018

1/25/2019

2/27/2019

4/26/2019

5/27/2019

6/27/2019

Expenses

$

$
$

475.96
255.00

Airfare  Registration

$220.96

$220.96 $

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

30.00

50.00

255.00 $

Reimbursements

220.96

220.96



TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Name Event Date Expenses  Airfare Reqgistration Reimbursements
CITY COUNCIL
Jim Perry League of California Cities 7/27/2018 $ 20.00

Ward VI Riverside County division general membership meeting
Date unavailable

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 8/27/2018 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
August 9, 2018

League of California Cities 11/27/2018 $ 30.00
General Meeting
November 19, 2018

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 11/27/2018 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
November 8, 2018

League of California Cities 12/27/2018 $ 30.00
General Meeting
Date unavailable

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 12/27/2018 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
December 13, 2018

League of California Cities 3/27/2019 $ 40.00
General Division Meeting

Desert Hot Springs, CA

March 11, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 3/27/2019 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside
March 14, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 5/27/2019 $ 25.00
Good Morning Riverside

May 9, 2019

Greater Riverside Chambers of Commerce 6/27/2019 $ 25.00

Good Morning Riverside
June 13, 2019

Sub Total $ - $ - $ 270.00 $ -
Total Expense $ 270.00
Net Expenses** $ 270.00

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council departmental
budget after reimbursements



CITY COUNCIL

Steve Adams
Ward VII

Sub Total

TRAVEL AND MEETING EXPENSES
FISCAL YEAR 18/19

Total Expense
Net Expenses**

**Amount reflects the Net Cost to the City Council
budget after reimbursements

departmental

Date

Expenses

Airfare

Registration

Reimbursements
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